FORT PECK —-——-—-
ELEV FTMSL
DISCH KCFS

GARRISON —————-—-
ELEV FTMSL
DISCH KCFS

ELEV FTMSL
DISCH KCFS

BIG BEND ——-————-
ELEV FTMSL
DISCH KCFS

FORT RANDALL ----
ELEV FTMSL
DISCH KCFS

GAVINS POINT ----
ELEV FTMSL
DISCH KCFS

[ o)1= P —
STORAGE 1000 AF
ENERGY GlWh

PEAK POWER MW

FORT PECK —-————-
ELEV FTMSL
DISCH KCFS

GARRISON —————-—-
ELEV FTMSL
DISCH KCFS

ELEV FTMSL
DISCH KCFS

BIG BEND ——-————-
ELEV FTMSL
DISCH KCFS

FORT RANDALL ----
ELEV FTMSL
DISCH KCFS

GAVINS POINT ----
ELEV FTMSL
DISCH KCFS

[ o)1= e —
STORAGE 1000 AF
ENERGY GlWh

PEAK POWER MW

FORT PECK —-————-
ELEV FTMSL
DISCH KCFS

GARRISON —————-—-
ELEV FTMSL
DISCH KCFS

ELEV FTMSL
DISCH KCFS

BIG BEND ——-————-
ELEV FTMSL
DISCH KCFS

FORT RANDALL ----
ELEV FTMSL
DISCH KCFS

GAVINS POINT ----
ELEV FTMSL
DISCH KCFS

[ o)1= e —
STORAGE 1000 AF
ENERGY GlWh

PEAK POWER MW

30-Nov-15

2234.5
4.8

1840./
12.9

1609.4
16.9

1420.6
16.0

1339.3
22.(

1207.5
25.2

57245
1/99

30-Nov-15

2234.5
4.8

1840./
12.9

1609.4
16.9

1420.6
16.0

1339.3
22.(

1207.5
25.2

57245
1/14

30-Nov-15

2234.5
4.8

1840./
12.9

1609.4
16.9

1420.6
16.0

1339.3
22.(

1207.5
25.2

57245
20/1

31-Dec

2234.2
5.5

1839.5
15.0

1609.2
15.5

1420.0
15.9

1339.5
15.9

1207 .5
1/.5

56673
541
2304

31-bec

2233.8
5.5

1839.4
15.0

1608.9
15.9

1420.0
16.3

1339.5
16.0

1207.5
1/7.0

56489
546
2302

31-bec

2234.(
5.5

1839./7
15.0

1609.1
16.2

1420.0
16./

1339.5
16.8

120/7.5
19.0

56826
560
2304

312046

2234.0
6.0

1838.3
15.5

1608.0
21.5

1420.0
21.5

1345.0
16.4

1207.5
18.0

56249
633
2318

2016
31-Jan

2233.2
5.5

1838.1
15.0

1607/
21.0

1420.0
21.0

1345.0
15.8

1207.5
1/7.0

5593/
610
2316

2016
31-Jan

2234.2
8.5

1838.3
19.5

1607.9
25.8

1420.0
25.8

1345.0
20.9

1207.5
23.0

56245
/89
2318

DEC 1, 2015 / BASIC CONDITION / 25.3 MAF

Elevations & Storages are for Date Shown
Avg Discharge & Energy are Monthly Values

Date of Study: December 1, 2015
29-Feb

2234.0
6.0

1837.5
16.0

1607 .4
20.9

1420.0
20.9

1350.0
15.6

1206.0
18.5
56131
585
2319

DEC 1, 2015 / LOWER BASIC / 25.2 MAF
UNBAL FP -0.4 FT, GA +0.1, OA +0.1
29-Feb

2232.8
5.5

1837.0
15.5

1607.0
20.2

1420.0
20.2

1350.0
14.6

1206.0
1/7.0

55630
558
2315

DEC 1, 2015 / UPPER BASIC / 25.5 MAF
29-Feb

2234.0
8.5

1837.5
20.0

1607 .4
24.6

1420.0
24.6

1350.0
19.6

1206.0
23.5

56123
(22
2320



DATE OF STUDY:1Dec2015

TIME OF STUDY: 11:22:

30N0V15
INI-SUM
--FORT PECK--
NAT INFLOW 770
DEPLETION -215
EVAPORAT ION 50
MOD INFLOW 935
RELEASE 1052
STOR CHANGE -117
STORAGE 14904.
ELEV FTMSL 2234.5
DISCH KCFS 4.800
POWER
AVE POWER MW
PEAK POW MW
ENERGY GWH 173.8
--GARRISON--
NAT INFLOW 640
DEPLETION -186
CHAN STOR -12
EVAPORAT ION 57
REG _INFLOW 1809
RELEASE 2796
STOR CHANGE -986
STORAGE 18747.
ELEV FTMSL 1840.7
DISCH KCFS 12.900
POWER
AVE POWER MW
PEAK POW MW
ENERGY GWH 424.8
--0AHE--
NAT INFLOW 180
DEPLETION 73
CHAN STOR -12
EVAPORAT ION 58
REG _INFLOW 2833
RELEASE 3479
STOR CHANGE -646
STORAGE 19270.
ELEV FTMSL 1609.4
DISCH KCFS 16.900
POWER
AVE POWER MW
PEAK POW
ENERGY GWH 546.6
--BI1G BEND--
EVAPORAT ION 12
REG _INFLOW 3467
RELEASE 3505
STORAGE 1669.
ELEV FTMSL 1420.6
DISCH KCFS 16.000
POWER
AVE POWER MW
PEAK POW MW
ENERGY GWH 208.1
--FORT RANDALL--
NAT INFLOW 103
DEPLETION 9
EVAPORATION 10
REG INFLOW 3589
RELEASE 2881
STOR CHANGE 709
STORAGE 2292.
ELEV FTMSL 1339.3
DISCH KCFS 22.700
POWER
AVE POWER MW
PEAK POW MW
ENERGY GWH 266.6
--GAVINS POINT--
NAT INFLOW 332
DEPLETION 11
CHAN STOR 13
EVAPORATION 4
REG _INFLOW 3211
RELEASE 3247
STOR CHANGE -36
STORAGE 363.
ELEV FTMSL 1207.5
DISCH KCFS 25.200
POWER
AVE POWER MW
PEAK POW MW
ENERGY GWH 138.5

-=GAVINS POINT - SIOUX CITY--
315

NAT INFLOW 120
DEPLETION 44 14
REGULATED FLOW AT SIOUX CITY

KAF 3518 1182

KCFS 19.2
--TOTAL--
NAT INFLOW 2340 690
DEPLETION -264 -117
CHAN STOR -11 -2
EVAPORATION 189 189
STORAGE 57245. 56678
SYSTEM POWER
AVE POWER MW 727
PEAK POW MW 2304
ENERGY GWH 1758.6 540.7
DAILY GWH 17.4

INI-SUM 31DEC

36
31DEC

240
-70

50

260
338
-78
14826
2234.2
5.5

75
162
55.9

19199
1609.2
15.5

202
717
150.3

12
940
978

1631
1420.0
15.9

80
538
59.8

62
117
46.0

2015
31JAN

240
-85

325
369
244
14782
2234.0
6.0

82
162
60.9

180
-58
-5

602
953
-351
18008
1838.3
15.5

195
471
144.8

1325
1325

1420. 0
21.5

106
538
78.6

28
3

1350
1009
341
2642
1345.0
16.4

125
320
92.8
100

1

-1
1107
1107
362
1207.5
18.0
64
117
47.3
55
15
1147
18.7

623
-102
-8
56249
850
2318
632.6
20.4

31JAN

DEC 1, 2015 / BASIC CONDITION / 25.3 MAF / BALANCED

29FEB
290
-60

350
345

5
14787
2234.0
6.0

82
162
57.0

140
15

1189
20.7

VALUES

IN 1000 AF EXCEPT AS

INDICATED

99001 9901

2016

4  PAGE
STUDY NO

1



DATE OF STUDY:1Dec2015

TIME OF STUDY: 11:21:
30NOV15
INI-SUM
--FORT PECK--
NAT INFLOW 602
DEPLETION -96
EVAPORAT ION 62
MOD INFLOW 636
RELEASE 993
STOR CHANGE -357
STORAGE 14904
ELEV FTMSL 2234.5
DISCH KCFS 4.800
POWER
AVE POWER MW
PEAK POW MW
ENERGY GWH 163.8
--GARRISON--
NAT INFLOW 530
DEPLETION -146
CHAN STOR -7
EVAPORAT ION 72
REG INFLOW 1590
RELEASE 2736
STOR CHANGE -1146
STORAGE 18747.
ELEV FTMSL 1840.7
DISCH KCFS 12.900
POWER
AVE POWER MW
PEAK POW MW
ENERGY GWH 415.4
--0AHE--
NAT INFLOW 107
DEPLETION 73
CHAN STOR -10
EVAPORAT ION 72
REG _INFLOW 2688
RELEASE 3435
STOR CHANGE -747
STORAGE 19270.
ELEV FTMSL 1609.4
DISCH KCFS 16.900
POWER
AVE POWER MW
PEAK POW
ENERGY GWH 539.2
--B1G BEND--
EVAPORATION 14
REG _INFLOW 3420
RELEASE 3458
STORAGE 1669.
ELEV FTMSL 1420.6
DISCH KCFS 16.000
POWER
AVE POWER MW
PEAK POW MW
ENERGY GWH 205.5
--FORT RANDALL--
NAT INFLOW 71
DEPLETION 9
EVAPORATION 12
REG INFLOW 3508
RELEASE 2799
STOR CHANGE 709
STORAGE 2292.
ELEV FTMSL 1339.3
DISCH KCFS 22.700
POWER
AVE POWER MW
PEAK POW MW
ENERGY GWH 259.0
--GAVINS POINT--
NAT INFLOW 234
DEPLETION 11
CHAN STOR 15
EVAPORATION
REG _INFLOW 3032
RELEASE 3068
STOR CHANGE -36
STORAGE 363.
ELEV FTMSL 1207.5
DISCH KCFS 25.200
POWER
AVE POWER MW
PEAK POW MW
ENERGY GWH 131.0

-=GAVINS POINT - SIOUX CITY--
195

NAT INFLOW 49
DEPLETION 44 14
REGULATED FLOW AT SIOUX CITY

KAF 3219 1080

KCFS 17.6
--TOTAL--
NAT INFLOW 1739 480
DEPLETION -105 -84
CHAN STOR -2 -3
EVAPORATION 237 237
STORAGE 57245. 56489
SYSTEM POWER
AVE POWER MW 734
PEAK POW MW 2302
ENERGY GWH 1713.9 545.9
DAILY GWH 17.6

INI-SUM 31DEC

01

31DEC

5
141.1

1608.9
15.9

14

964
1002
1631
1420.0
16.3

82
538
61.3

60
117
44.7

DEC 1, 2015 / LOWER BASIC / 25.2 MAF
UNBAL FP -0.4 FT, GA +0.1 OA +0.1

2015
31JAN 29FEB
192 218
-29 -16
221 234
338 316
-117 -82
14630 14547
2233.2 2232.8
5. 5.5
75 75
162 161
55.8 52.1
144 218
-43 =27
525 561
922 892
-397 -330
17931 17601
1838.1 1837.0
15.0 15.5
188 193
470 466
140.0 134.3
15 90
22 35
-2
915 945
1294 1163
-379 -218
18741 18523
1607.7 1607.0
21.0 20.2
273 261
709 705
203.1 181.6
1294 1163
1294 1163
1631 1631
1420.0 1420.0
21.0 20.2
103 97
538 529
76.8 67.5
21 41
3 3
1312 1201
971 842
341 359
2642 3001
1345.0 1350.0
15. 14.6
120 117
320 339
89.3 81.2
75 99

1
0 2
1045 943
1045 978
-35
362 327
1207.5 1206.0
17.0 17.0
60 60
117 114
44.7 41.5
41 105
15 15
1071 1068
17.4 18.6
488 771
-31 10
0 0
55937 55630
819 802
2316 2315
609.7 558.3
19.7 19.3
31JAN 29FEB

VALUES

IN 1000 AF EXCEPT AS

INDICATED

99001 9901 9901 PAGE

2016

STUDY NO

1



DATE OF STUDY:1Dec2015

TIME OF STUDY: 11:21:
30NOV15
INI-SUM
--FORT PECK--
NAT INFLOW 924
DEPLETION -340
EVAPORAT ION 37
MOD INFLOW 1227
RELEASE 1350
STOR CHANGE -123
STORAGE 14904.
ELEV FTMSL 2234.5
DISCH KCFS 4.800
POWER
AVE POWER MW
PEAK POW MW
ENERGY GWH 222.9
--GARRISON--
NAT INFLOW 768
DEPLETION -221
CHAN STOR -36
EVAPORAT ION 43
REG INFLOW 2259
RELEASE 3272
STOR CHANGE -1012
STORAGE 18747.
ELEV FTMSL 1840.7
DISCH KCFS 12.900
POWER
AVE POWER MW
PEAK POW MW
ENERGY GWH 496.2
--0AHE--
NAT INFLOW 250
DEPLETION 73
CHAN STOR -28
EVAPORAT ION 44
REG INFLOW 3378
RELEASE 3999
STOR CHANGE -622
STORAGE 19270.
ELEV FTMSL 1609.4
DISCH KCFS 16.900
POWER
AVE POWER MW
PEAK POW
ENERGY GWH 627.5
--B1G BEND--
EVAPORAT ION 9
REG _INFLOW 3991
RELEASE 4029
STORAGE 1669.
ELEV FTMSL 1420.6
DISCH KCFS 16.000
POWER
AVE POWER MW
PEAK POW MW
ENERGY GWH 238.7
--FORT RANDALL--
NAT INFLOW 143
DEPLETION 9
EVAPORATION 7
REG _INFLOW 4155
RELEASE 3446
STOR CHANGE 709
STORAGE 2292.
ELEV FTMSL 1339.3
DISCH KCFS 22.700
POWER
AVE POWER MW
PEAK POW MW
ENERGY GWH 318.8
--GAVINS POINT--
NAT INFLOW 460
DEPLETION 11
CHAN STOR 6
EVAPORATION 3
REG _INFLOW 3898
RELEASE 3934
STOR CHANGE -36
STORAGE 363.
ELEV FTMSL 1207.5
DISCH KCFS 25.200
POWER
AVE POWER MW
PEAK POW MW
ENERGY GWH 167.0

--GAVINS POINT - SIOUX CITY--
435

NAT INFLOW 162
DEPLETION 44 14
REGULATED FLOW AT SIOUX CITY

KAF 4325 1316

KCFS 21.4
--TOTAL--
NAT INFLOW 2980 870
DEPLETION -424 -174
CHAN STOR -58 -4
EVAPORATION 143 143
STORAGE 57245. 56826
SYSTEM POWER
AVE POWER MW 753
PEAK POW MW 2304
ENERGY GWH 2071.0 559.9
DAILY GWH 18.1

INI-SUM 31DEC

48
31DEC

288
-113
37

364
338

25
14929
2234.7
5.5

75
163
56.0

-326
18421
1839.7
15.0

190
476
141.1

54

9

989
1027
1631
1420.0
16.7
84

538
62.8

67
117
49.9

2015
31JAN

288
-132

1588
1588

1
1420.0
25.8

126
538
94.0

39
3

1624
1283
341
2642
1345.0
20.9

158
320
117.6
140

1

-7
1414
1414
362
1207.5
23.0
81
117
60.2
77
15
1476
24.0

788
-162
=54

56245
1060
2318

788.8
25.4

31JAN

DEC 1, 2015 / UPPER BASIC / 25.5 MAF / BALANCED

29FEB

348
-95

1488
1129
359
3001
1350.0
19.6

156
339
108.5

185
2

1317
1352
-35
327
1206.0
23.5

82

114
56.9

196
15

1533
26.6

VALUES

IN 1000 AF EXCEPT AS

INDICATED

99001 9901 9901 PAGE

2016

STUDY NO

1
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